Losses are in brackets and benefits are presented as positive amounts.

Structural portfolios are CAD/U.S. consumer, commercial and corporate instruments and securitization structures. For these portfolios, risk measures reflect asset/liability interest rate mismatches,
embedded options, including the expected impact of customer behaviour, and the impact of minimum rates on deposits.

Earnings Sensitivity and Economic Value Sensitivity for money market / accrual and mark to market portfolios are for major currency, interest rate exposures only.
Money market/accrual exposures are bank placements and acceptances, repos and reverse repos, international loans and certain investment securities.

200 Basis Point Increase 200 Basis Point Decrease
Earnings Sensitivity Economic Value Sensitivity Earnings Sensitivity Economic Value Sensitivity

100 Basis Point Increase 100 Basis Point Decrease
Earnings Sensitivity Economic Value Sensitivity Earnings Sensitivity Economic Value Sensitivity

Page 33July 31, 2006 Supplementary Financial Information

EARNINGS
VOLATILITY
(After tax)

Foreign Credit Total Money
($ millions) Equities Commodities Interest Rate Exchange Correlation Spread Mark to Market Market

July 31, 2006 (3.0)   (9.0)   (1.7)   (1.7)   5.7   (2.8)   (12.5)   (2.1)   (23.5)   (38.1)
April 30, 2006 (3.1)   (3.7)   (3.3)   (0.3)   4.4   (2.8)   (8.8)   (2.4)   (26.1)   (37.3)
January 31, 2006 (2.2)   (4.6)   (3.0)   (0.4)   4.7   (3.0)   (8.5)   (3.1)   (29.7)   (41.3)
October 31, 2005 (2.5)   (2.1)   (2.4)   (0.3)   3.6   (2.7)   (6.4)   (2.7)   (28.1)   (37.2)
July 31, 2005 (3.7)   (7.8)   (2.1)   (0.6)   5.5   (3.1)   (11.8)   (4.7)   (33.1)   (49.6)

MARKET VALUE
EXPOSURE
(After tax)

Foreign Credit Total Money
($ millions) Equities Commodities Interest Rate Exchange Correlation Spread Mark to Market Market

July 31, 2006 (3.0)   (9.0)   (1.7)   (1.7)   5.7   (2.8)   (12.5)   (11.0)   (251.9)   (275.4)
April 30, 2006 (3.1)   (3.7)   (3.3)   (0.3)   4.4   (2.8)   (8.8)   (3.7)   (267.1)   (279.6)
January 31, 2006 (2.2)   (4.6)   (3.0)   (0.4)   4.7   (3.0)   (8.5)   (5.4)   (260.2)   (274.1)
October 31, 2005 (2.5)   (2.1)   (2.4)   (0.3)   3.6   (2.7)   (6.4)   (5.2)   (326.3)   (337.9)
July 31, 2005 (3.7)   (7.8)   (2.1)   (0.6)   5.5   (3.1)   (11.8)   (6.0)   (331.4)   (349.2)

Earnings Volatility and Market Value Exposure
"Earnings Volatility and Market Value Exposure" are the impact on twelve month earnings and economic value, respectively, of a one time change in market rates/prices applied to our positions at the period end.
Calculations are based upon the estimated maximum adverse rates/price change that can occur within the time period required to neutralize the risks in a portfolio.  Calculations are also based upon
a statistical analysis of history using a 99% confidence level, and do not reflect the effect of actions which the bank may take to reduce risk.